The Corporation of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin

By-Law No. 2013-15

Being a by-law to appoint Municipal Officers for the Municipality of Central Manitoullin

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, c.25, 228 (4) provides that the Clerk may delegate in writing to any person, other that a member of council, any of the clerk's powers and duties under this and any other act;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin ENACTS as follows:

171	vialitioutili ENACTS as follows.		
1.	That Brock Sanftenberg is hereby appointed as a By-Law Enforcement Officer in the Municipality of Central Manitoulin, excluding the duties related to canines.		
2.	2. That this by-law shall come into force and effect	et on the day of passing	ıg.
Re	Read a First, Second and Third time and finally, 2013.	passed this	day of
		Gerry Strong	Reeve
		Ruth Frawley	Clerk
	, Clerk of the Municertify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law he Municipality of Central Manitoulin on the		by the Council of

Clerk